ı	PTO-1595	04-30-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
J32801	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
1 Mars	e of Conveying party(ies):	102435269	and the state of copy thereof.
	COMMUNICATIONS INC.	1.7ム・27ムー	eiving party(ies) BC PROPERTIES GP, INC.
Addit	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Y	es X No Internal Ad	dress:
	re of conveyance:	APR 2 5 2003 Street Addr	ess: 645 East Plumb Lane
	Assignment Merger ecurity Agreement Change of Name	City: R	eno State: Nevada ZIP 89502
	on Date:June 26, 2002	l l	name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes _X No
l. App	ication number(s) or patent number(s):		
If th	s document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the applicat	ion is:
A. 1	atent Application No.(s) 10/096,256	B. Patent N	o.(s) 6,378,202
	A	dditional numbers attached: Yes_X	_ No
	e and address of party to whom correspondence conc ment should be mailed:	erning 6. Total numbe	r of applications and patents involved: 2
Nan	Bruce H. Bernstein	7. Total Fee (3'	7 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>
Inter	al Address: J328011	X Enclos	ed
~		Authori	zed to be charged to deposit account
Stre	t Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.I.	C. 8. Deposit acco	unt number:
	1950 Roland Clarke Place		19-0089
City	Reston State: VA ZI	P:(Attach dupl	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
===		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
. State	nent and signature. best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any at	ached copy is a true copy of the original document
-	1 2	Le Minane Ka	$\frac{1}{2} \frac{16.33}{10.3}, \frac{329}{10.3} \frac{4}{10.3} \frac{10.3}{10.3}$ Date
	Total number of pag	es including cover sheet, attachments a	nd document: 6
d4/29/20		s to be recorded with required cover sl sioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box A Washington, D.C. 20231	
FC:80	021 80.00 S P		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SBC COMMUNICATIONS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 175 East Houston, San Antonio, Texas, 78205, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is either the owner or co-owner of the patents and/or pending patent applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter called the "Subject Patents");

WHEREAS, SBC PROPERTIES GP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 645 East Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada, 89502, (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest to said Subject Patents, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SBC Communications Inc. hereby transfers, assigns and conveys by capital contribution to SBC Properties GP, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the Subject Patents, and any patents that may issue from the Subject Patents in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues and extensions of the Subject Patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date listed below.

SEC COMMINICATIONS INC

		SDC COMMONICATIONS INC.
EXECUTED:	, 2002	By: Michael J. Viola Vice President - Treasurer
State of <u>Texas</u>)	
) ss.	
County of Baxer)	
SBC Communications Inc	and acknow	authority, on this 24th day of June, Michael J. Viola, Vice President and Treasurer of me to be the person whose name is subscribed to viedged to me that he executed the same for the capacity therein stated. Mulinda H. Almaguer Notary Public
HERLINDA H. A MY COMMISSIC November 1	N EXPIRES	Notary Public My Commission Expires November 12, 2002

SCHEDULE A

- 2 -

SBC Communications Filed

Title	ApplNumber	File Date
Thermal Shield and Hermetic Seal for Preventing Deterioration of Plastic Insulation in Open Access Closures and Method Therefor	Not yet assigned	13-Mar-2002

Tide	ApplNumber	File Date
Thermal Shield and Hermetic Seal for Preventing Deterioration of Plastic Insulation in Open Access Closures and Method Therefor	Not yet assigned	13-Mar-2002

SBC Communications Inc. to SBC Properties GP, Inc.

SBC Communications Granted

Title	PatNumber	IssDate
Thermal Shield and Hermetic Seal for Preventing Deterioration of Plastic Insulation in Open Access Closures and Method Therefor	6,378,202	30-Apr-2002

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/25/2003 REEL: 014000 FRAME: 0400